
I
~I.G OF THE COMKISSIOIERS OF TH~ CITY OF SAW AlTOIIO:

YO.DAY, KAY 6TH, A.D.l9l8, 4 P.K.

PRiSEIT: Honorable Sam C. Bell, Kayar, presiding, and Commissioners Coy, Lambert,

Heuermann. Absent, Lowther.

K1nutes of the previous meeting were ordered approved.

----YEHORIALS AID P~TITIOIS·---

Petition of Kottermann Live Stock Commdssion Co. relating to R.R. switch charges,

was read and referred to City Attorney.

-_.
The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Yire and Police:

S.W.Tel and Tel. Co. for pe~it to erect and change polee.

Pete Castalan1, for permit to erect aft-electric sign•

._-
Petition of Central Trust Co. for remission of certain taxes was read and refE'rred

to Commdssioner of Taxation.

Petition of J.L.Allen, for correction of assessment was read and referred to

Commissioner of Taxation.

Petition of st. ~lmo Lodge, Knights of Pythais for use of San Pedro Springs Park

Kay 30th, was granted on recommendation of Commissioner Lambert.

Petition of Business Kens League of Travis Village, requesting the opening of
I

streets and clearing of brush was granted, on recommendation of Commissioner Lambert,

duly seconded and carried.

---
Pettion of citizens for Public Comfort Stations were read and referred to Commie-

sioner of Sanitation.

Cpmmissioner Heuermann introduced the following resolution, which was read and

adopted:

RJ:SOLUTIO:r

Accepting proposition of W.T.Uontgomery to sell one steam roller with scarifier

attaohment (subject to trial) and also one Jack Drill and one Tripod Drill with

necessary steel, for use of street maintenance department.

E~ IT RlSOLVBD by the Commissioners of the City af San Antonio, that, the proposition

of W.T.Kontgome~, wherein he offers to sell one 12 ton Huber Steam Roller with scar­

ifier attachment for $2500.00 subject to satisfactory tryout by the City of San Antonio,

also one Jaah Hammer Steam Drill and one .ngersol Tripod Drill with necessary steel for

$400.00 f.o.b. San Antonio per original letters on file in office of City Purchasing

Agent, be and is hereby accapt ed.'

----
I Commissioner Heuermann introduced an ordinance granting permit to the K.K & T. By.

II Co. of Texas to l~ a spur track acrOBS South Alamo Street and to build a bridge acrOBS

Ii the' S.A.Ri ver for the aocommodation of the Pioneer liills which was referred to the
II
I

Oi ty Attorney.



1.H2

Co~ssioner Coy introduced the following ordinance,_ which was read a~d adopted by

the following vote on roll call, ~o-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Lambert, Heuermann.

110. 351 AI' ORDINAnCE I
Appropriating $2828.10 for pay rolls for week ending April 30, 1918.

BE IT ORDAIB~D by the Commdssioners of the City of San Antonio, that. the Kayor be and he

is hereby authorized to issue warrants for the p~ment of wages to City Day Laborers for

I the week ending April 30, 1918, and that the following sums be and are here by appropriated

out of the several general and special funds for that purpose, to-wit:

1917 General Fund $2828.10

----

City Hall Bxpenditures
Police
Health
J'ire
Fire .Ala.
:lng1neer1ng
Parks and Plazas
Street Kaintenanae
Street Cleaning and Sanitation
Uarket and Karket House
Lights ,
Water
Rivers and DitChes
Plumbing and Sewer Inspection, '
Sewer Construction
Police and Fire' Station
Repair Shop
Hunicipal Farm
Contingencies
Cemet ery Fund

Commissioner Coy introduced the folloWing ordinance, which was read and adopted by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Lambert, 'Heuermann.

Io. 352. AI' ORDIlfAl(C:I

~~1r r Appropriat ing t34,"400.00 out of the 1917 General Fund to' pay llerchants Bills

for the month of April 1918.

B~ IT OF~AIIBD by the Commissioners of the Oi ty of San Antonio, that the sum of

Twenty Four Thousand, Four Hundred Dollars (.24,~OO.OO) or so muCh thereof as may be

necessary, be and is hereby appropriated out of the 1917 General' Fund to pay Merchants

Bills for the month of April 1918 for the folloWing departments:

.775.80
1720.40

5'53.10
2816.90
184.50
6g0.00

156Q.70
124Q.30
1425.20

146.80
4315.00
5250.00

552.4'0
176.80
783.20
246.40

1568.10
256.50
108.40
15.50

$24,400.00-

Commissioner Coy iutroduced the folloWing ordinance, which was read and adopted by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Lambert, Heuermann.

Io. 353 AI ORDI.AIC~

.........?--1<6 Appropriating $1118.47 to p~ J.Ben Stoner.

BE IT ORDAII':ID by the 'Commissioners of the City of San- Antonio l , that, the sum of :Kleven

Hundred and ~ighteen and 47/100 (tll18.47) Dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated

out of the Back Tax Fund to pay J.Ben stoner for collection o~ delinquent· taxes as follows:

I

Gross amount collected during April, 1918 $17,'153.47
• I

All as per approved statement on file in office of City Auditor.

Amount due Stoner at 7%

Less 10% (as per contract)

$1242.74

124.27
1118.47

I
Commissioner Coy introduced the following ordinance, which was read and za~KXZatx

adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Lambert, Heuermann.

Io. 354 AI ORDI.AIC.

-- d." n,l Appropriating $845.43 out of the 1917 General Fund to pay Bva Kclntosh for meals
I ,
I served City prisoners during month of April, 1918.·



I
B. I~ ,ORDAIIKD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the

sum of ~ight Hundred. forty five and 43/100 Dollars ($845.43) or ao much thereof as may

be 'necessary, be and is, hereby appropriated out of the 1917 General Fund to pay Eva

llclntosh for 4831 meals furnished city prisoners in city jail durlng month of April

1918 per itemized ststement on file in office of City Auditor.

----
Commissioner Coy introduced the following ordinance. which was read and-adopted

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit:-Ayes, Bell, Coy, Lambert. Heuermann.

110. 355 ~~"O' AN ORDIIAlfC:I
... I--

Appropri at ing .336;.35 out of- the Ig17 General Fund to pay the Suchy-Wheeler

~uto Co. for one White Police Patrol.

B. IT ORDAIIBD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum

of Thirty Three HundTed t sixty nine and 35/100 Dollars (t3369.~) or 80 much thereof

as may be necessa~ , be and is, hereby appropriated out of the 1917 General Fund to

p., the Suchy-Wheeler Auto Co. for one White Police Patrol and ambulance per bid dated

12/3/1? on file in office of City Purchasing Agent.

_....

·1 Commdssion&r Coy introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Lambert, Heuermann.

110. '356. - ~8, AI ORDI.AlICJ:

Appropriating 1250.00 out of the 19l7 General Fund to be used ~ in conduot 1ng

aotivities in the suppression of vice.

B~ IT ORDAIK~D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum

of Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars or 80 much thereof &s ~ be necessary be and is

hereby appropriated out of the 1917 General Fund to be paid out under dieection of

the Kayor in the campaign-being conducted for the suppression of vice.

----
Commissioner Coy introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: ~es, Bell, Coy, Lambert, Heuermann•

• 0. 357 Alf ORDIlfAIC:I

Appropriating t150.00 to p~ ~dwin P.Arneson.

I BD IT ORDAI.~D by the Commissione~s of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of One

Hundred and fifty dollars be and is hereby appropriated out of the 1917 General Fund

to pay mdward P. Arneson, for services rendered the City of San Antonio, 1n connection

with telephone rate hearing, from April 22 to ~ 2, 1918.

--.-
The City Plumbing Inspector recommended that the petitions of Cowan and Thomas,

and ot·J.S.Battereby tor permit t 0 install gasoline equipment be granted; and that

petition of Central Tire Company for permit to install 10.000 gal gasoline tank, be

not granted. Adopted.

The petition of A.P.Weyer for permit to install gasoline ~quipment at Lamar

and Austin sts. was granted on recommendation of,City Plumbing Inspector•

....
Commdssioner Heuermann nominated G.J.Dullnig fo r appointment as Chief Clerk

in City Ingineere otfice which nomination was confirmed by unanimous vote of all

I pre~ent.

,~



1.H4

Commissioner Lambert introduced the following prdinance, whioh.was read and adopted

by the foJ~owing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, COYt Lambert, Heuermann.

AI ORDIBAICE

Regulating the use of driveways maintained in ·connection with Gasoline and Oil Stations,

Ii and providing pena:\ties.
I'

I
(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book ~, page )

Kayar Bell introduced the ~ollowing ordinance, which was read and adopted by the fol­

lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, COY. Lambert, Heuermann.

~~- :J.. ~ Jj All ORDIJlAl(Cli

B~ IT OBDAI.~D BY TH~ COWKISSIO.~S OF THK ClrY OF SAI AITOIIQ:

Sec.tion 2. The condi tiona ofthe lease a1 are that the rental shall be at the

nominal rental of ten ($10.00) dollars per year; that the property so leased shall be used

for the temporary housing of the detachment of lIilitary Police stat.ioned in the 'City;

that said ~ea8e shall &utomaticcaly terminate when no longer ~equlred or used for the

purpose designated, an~ shall in any ev~nt te~ina;e on the 31st of December 19 ,

unless extended by mutual agreement; on the termination of the lease all buildings shall

be removed by the City from the above descri~ed property and from yturri.Street in front

of the property, leaving yturri Street open the full width from Dolorosa Straet to the,
bank of the San Antonio River.

Q".... _--

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

I

.'

ATT:ZST~ g
\{/~ ~/.,

City Clerk. ~

APPROVRD~~
( KAYOR

."-

I


